

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11838/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 22/05/2002 in CWP No.7994/2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SAT NARAIN

Respondent

(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, a week time is granted to the petitioners to furnish the address of the respondent failing which the special leave petition would be deemed to be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master